OF \$515.00 34/3691

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spinal Elements, Inc.		04/13/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as agent
Street Address:	225 West Washington Street, 21st Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3473691	ZYRE
Registration Number:	3330996	LUCENT
Registration Number:	3141461	CRYSTAL
Registration Number:	3212938	ATOMIC
Registration Number:	3803500	MOSAIC
Registration Number:	3383262	SPINAL ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	3446937	SE
Registration Number:	3842170	LUCENT MAGNUM
Registration Number:	3868022	MAGNUM+
Registration Number:	3895458	SAPPHIRE
Registration Number:	4036012	DELIVERING A NEW STANDARD
Registration Number:	4321982	LOTUS
Registration Number:	4325815	HERO
Registration Number:	4320123	TI-BOND
Registration Number:	4325974	KARMA
Registration Number:	4526670	VERTU
Registration Number:	3616685	MERCURY
Serial Number:	86690911	LUCENT XP
Serial Number:	87028283	KATANA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0802

900402725

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87047242	CLUTCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jbleskin@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Bleskin

Address Line 1: 233 S Wacker Drive Ste 6600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Bleskin
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jennifer Bleskin
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017

Total Attachments: 15

source=Joinder to Guaranty and Security Agreement (Spinal Elements)#page1.tif source=Joinder to Guaranty and Security Agreement (Spinal Elements)#page2.tif source=Joinder to Guaranty and Security Agreement (Spinal Elements)#page3.tif source=Joinder to Guaranty and Security Agreement (Spinal Elements)#page4.tif source=Joinder to Guaranty and Security Agreement (Spinal Elements)#page5.tif source=Joinder to Guaranty and Security Agreement (Spinal Elements)#page6.tif source=Joinder to Guaranty and Security Agreement (Spinal Elements)#page7.tif source=Joinder to Guaranty and Security Agreement (Spinal Elements)#page8.tif source=Joinder to Guaranty and Security Agreement (Spinal Elements)#page10.tif source=Joinder to Guaranty and Security Agreement (Spinal Elements)#page11.tif source=Joinder to Guaranty and Security Agreement (Spinal Elements)#page12.tif source=Joinder to Guaranty and Security Agreement (Spinal Elements)#page13.tif source=Joinder to Guaranty and Security Agreement (Spinal Elements)#page13.tif source=Joinder to Guaranty and Security Agreement (Spinal Elements)#page14.tif source=Joinder to Guaranty and Security Agreement (Spinal Elements)#page15.tif

JOINDER AGREEMENT

This JOINDER AGREEMENT, dated as of April 13, 2017is delivered pursuant to <u>Section 8.6</u> of the Second Lien Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2016, by Amendia, Inc., a Georgia corporation as successor by merger to KAMD Merger Sub, Inc. (the "<u>Issuer</u>"), KAMD Buyer, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Holdings</u>"), and each of the other entities listed on the signature pages hereof or that becomes a party thereto pursuant to <u>Section 8.6</u> (together with the Issuer and Holdings, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as agent ("<u>Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties referred to therein (as such agreement may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Guaranty and Security Agreement</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.

By executing and delivering this Joinder Agreement, the undersigned, as provided in Section 8.6 of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, hereby becomes a party to the Guaranty and Security Agreement as a Grantor thereunder with the same force and effect as if originally named as a Grantor therein and, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations, hereby grants to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral of the undersigned and expressly assumes all obligations and liabilities of a Grantor thereunder. The undersigned hereby agrees to be bound as a Grantor for the purposes of the Guaranty and Security Agreement.

The information set forth in <u>Annex 1-A</u> is hereby added to the information set forth in <u>Schedules 1</u> through <u>6</u> to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and <u>Schedule 3.20</u> of the Note Agreement. By acknowledging and agreeing to this Joinder Agreement, the undersigned hereby agree that this Joinder Agreement may be attached to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and that the Collateral listed on <u>Annex 1-A</u> to this Joinder Amendment shall be and become part of the Collateral referred to in the Guaranty and Security Agreement and shall secure all Secured Obligations of the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby represents and warrants that each of the representations and warranties contained in <u>Article IV</u> of the Guaranty and Security Agreement applicable to it is true and correct in all material respects on and as the date hereof as if made on and as of such date.

The laws of the State of New York shall govern all matters arising out of, in connection with or relating to this Joinder Agreement, including, without limitation, its validity, interpretation, construction, performance and enforcement (including, without limitation, any claims sounding in contract or tort law arising out of the subject matter hereof and any determinations with respect to post-judgment interest).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED HAS CAUSED THIS JOINDER AGREEMENT TO BE DULY EXECUTED AND DELIVERED AS OF THE DATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.

SPINAL ELEMENTS, INC.

Name: Christopher Anderson

Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC

as Agent

By: /_

Name: Title: Polina Arsentyeva Associate Counsel

[Signature Page to Joinder to GSA] TRADEMARK

REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0806

Annex 1-A

Schedule 1

Commercial Tort Claims

None.

Schedule 2

Filings

Credit Party Legal Name	Filing Requirement or Other Action	Filing Office
Spinal Elements, Inc.	UCC Filing	Secretary of State of the State of Delaware

Schedule 3

Jurisdiction of Organization; Chief Executive Office

Credit Party Legal Name	Jurisdiction of Organization	Organizational Identification Number (if any)	Chief Executive Office	Prior Legal Names, Chief Executive Offices and Jurisdictions of Organization
Spinal Elements, Inc.	Delaware	3843594	1755 West Oak Parkway Marietta, Georgia 30062	Prior name: Quantum Orthopedics Inc. Prior jurisdiction: Colorado

Schedule 4

Location of Inventory and Equipment

Locations with Books and Records

- 1. 1755 West Oak Parkway, Marietta, GA 30062
- 2. 3115 Melrose Drive, Carlsbad, California 92010
- 3. 32045 Castle Court, Suite 202 & 203, Evergreen, Colorado 80439
- 4. 6211 Corte Del Abeto, Carlsbad, CA 92011
- 5. 2500 Campbell Place, Carlsbad, CA 92009

<u>Distributor Locations with Inventory over \$350,000</u>

Access Spine-SE	3030 Bransford Road Augusta, GA 30909
Allied Surgical Services, LLC	603 Highland Bluff Way Las Vegas, NV 88138
Cimarron Spine	18204 Piedra Dr. Edmond, OK 73012
Cochran Enterprise, Inc	19736 E. Cornell Ave Aurora, CO 80013
CPM Medical Consultants, LLC	1565 N. Central Expressway, Suite 200 Richardson, TX 75080
Griffin Surgical & Spine	1327 South Milwaukee St., Denver CO 80210
Highline Surgical Solutions, LLC	1313 Riverside Avenue Fort Collins, CO 80524
Leap Surgical, LLC	15150 Preston Road, Suite 300 Dallas, TX 75248
Medco Consultants LLC	4025 Greater Mack Ave., Ste 200 St. Clair Shores, MI 48080
New Age Medical, LLC	11B Worthington Access Drive St. Louis, MO 63043
Opus Surgical Implant Systems	7955 Jonestown Road Harrisburg, PA 17112
Pettigrew Surgical Associates	2218 Oxford Avenue Cardiff, CA 92007
Ridgeline Medical, LLC	6768 S. 1300 E. Ste. 200 Cottonwood Heights, UT 84121
Sabre Surgical, LLC (OH)	1320 Sharrott Run Place North Lima, OH 44452
Sabre Surgical, LLC (PA)	102 E. 2nd Street #401 Erie, PA 16507
Sanita Medical LLC	1900 Little Raven St Apt 401 Denver, CO 80202
Spine Enthusiast	3109 W. Knights Ave. Tampa, FL 33611
True Fit Medical	6312 East 101st Street Tulsa, OK 74137
Vanguard Medical, Inc (SW)	5824 Bee Ridge Road #292 Sarasota, FL 34233

-4-

Schedule 5

Pledged Collateral

Pledged Stock (after giving effect to the Restatement Effective Date Merger):

100%	100%	1	100	Common Stock	Spinal Elements, Inc.	Amendia, Inc.
% of Issued Outstanding Shares Pledged by Grantor	% of Issued and Outstanding Shares Owned by Grantor		Number of Certificate Shares Owned Number(s)	Class of Equity	Issuer	Grantor

Pledged Stock Equivalents:

None.

Pledged Debt Instruments:

None.

Schedule 6

Intellectual Property

(i) Intellectual Property registered or subject to applications for registration in the United States:

U.S. Patents:

Title	Application No. (Date)	Publication No./ Patent No. (Date)	Status
Articulating Rod Inserter	14/822780 (8/10/15)	2016/0038197 (2/11/16)	Pending
Articulating Rod Inserter	62/036053 (8/10/2015)	N/A	Expired
Implant and Method For Facet Immobilization	12/106248 (4/18/2008)	9504583 (11/29/16)	Issued
Implant and Method For Facet Immobilization	15/360400 (11/23/2016)	N/A	Pending
Method For Accessing a Spinal Facet Joint	12/121293 (5/15/08)	9357985 (6/7/16)	Issued
Expandable Interbody Device	14/333336 (7/16/14)	2015/0190242 (7/09/15)	Pending
Surgical Tool Lights	14/979262 (12/22/15)	2016/0184046 (06/30/16)	Pending
Apparatus and Method of Treating Spinous Processes	14/935276 (11/6/15)	2016/0228157 (08/11/16)	Pending
Curved Surgical Tools	14/942675 (11/16/15)	2016/0135862 (05/19/16)	Pending
Curved Surgical Tools	62/080881 (11/16/2015)	N/A	Expired
Material Delivery Surgical Device	62/376835 (8/18/2016)	N/A	Pending
System and Method for Protecting Neurovascular Structures	11/055162 (2/10/05)	7744612 (6/29/10)	Issued
System and Method for Protecting Neurovascular Structures	14/624340 (2/17/15)	2015/0157325 (06/11/15)	Pending
System and Method for Protecting Neurovascular Structures	13/937438 (7/9/13)	9072608 (7/7/15)	Issued
System and Method for Protecting Neurovascular Structures	12/782002 (5/18/10)	8500763 (8/6/13)	Issued
Vertebral Facet Joint Prosthesis and Method of Fixation	10/865073 (6/10/04)	7846183 (12/7/10)	Issued
Vertebral Facet Joint Prosthesis and Method of Fixation	12/960309 (12/3/2010)	8858597 (10/14/14)	Issued
Vertebral Facet Joint Prosthesis and Method of Fixation	13/221185 (8/30/11)	8998953 (4/7/15)	Issued

-7-

Vertebral Facet Joint Prosthesis and Method of Fixation	13/747927 (1/23/12)	8740942 (6/3/14)	Issued
Vertebral Facet Joint Prosthesis and Method of Fixation	13/888172 (5/6/13)	8882804 (11/11/14)	Issued
Vertebral Facet Joint Prosthesis and Method of Fixation	14/499876 (9/29/14)	2015/0081023 (03/19/15)	Pending
Vertebral Facet Joint Prosthesis and Method of Fixation	14/632295 (2/16/15)	2015/0196330 (07/16/15)	Pending
Vertebral Facet Joint Prosthesis and Method of Fixation	12/425298 (4/16/09)	7998172 (8/16/11)	Issued
Flanged Interbody Device With Hinge	11/374668 (3/13/06)	8496708 (7/30/13)	Issued
Flanged Interbody Device With Locking Plate	11/374662 (3/13/06)	2006/0235403 (10/19/06)	ABA
Side-Biased Orthopedic Fastener Retention	11/374659 (3/13/06)	8496691 (7/30/13)	Issued
Side-Biased Orthopedic Fastener Retention	13/893134 (3/13/06)	9265546 (7/30/13)	Issued
Orthopedic Expansion Fastener	11/374658 (3/13/06)	8100955 (01/24/12)	Issued
Orthopedic Expansion Fastener	14/176929 (3/13/06)	N/A	ABA
Orthopedic Expansion Fastener	13/333652 (12/21/11)	8696721 (4/15/14)	Issued
Flanged Interbody Fusion Device With Fastener Insert and Retaining Ring	11/374462 (3/13/06)	8470039 (6/25/13)	Issued
Flanged Interbody Fusion Device With Fastener Insert and Retaining Ring	13/901327 (5/23/13)	8801794 (8/12/14)	Issued
Flanged Interbody Fusion Device With Fastener Insert and Retaining Ring	14/318421 (6/27/14)	2014/0336768 (11/13/14)	Issued
Flanged Interbody Fusion Device With Fastener Insert and Retaining Ring	15/413778 (1/24/2017)	N/A	Pending
Interbody Fusion Device	29/242012 (11/4/05)	D533277 (12/05/06)	Issued
Interbody Fusion Device	29/257473 (4/3/06)	D539934 (04/03/07)	Issued
Interbody Fusion Device	29/273496 (4/3/06)	D564095 (03/11/08)	Issued
Interbody Fusion Device	29/242035 (11/4/05)	D524443 (07/04/06)	Issued
Interbody Fusion Device	29/264695 (4/3/06)	D566276 (04/08/08)	Issued
Interbody Fusion Device	29/257474 (4/3/06)	D541940 (05/01/07)	Issued
Drill Guide With Rotating Handle	11/693145 (3/29/07)	8771282 (7/8/14)	Issued

-8-

Issued	2014/0257044 (9/11/14)	14/263927 (4/28/2014)	Retractor
Issued	8740786 (6/3/14)	13/786200 (3/5/13)	Method of Using a Surgical Tissue Retractor
Issued	8142355 (3/27/12)	11/861149 (9/25/07)	Surgical Tissue Retractor
Issued	8864770 (10/21/14)	12/047178 (3/12/08)	Offset Opposing Arm Spinal Implant Distractor/Inserter
ABA	2009/0088800 (4/2/09)	12/195285 (8/20/08)	Loop Rod Spinal Stabilization Device
NOA	2015/0057709 (2/26/15)	14/518914 (10/20/14)	Spinal Stabilization Device
Issued	8888820 (11/18/14)	12/147159 (6/26/08)	Spinal Stabilization Device
Issued	9517077 (12/13/16)	14/629830 (2/24/15)	Vertebral Facet Joint Drill and Method of Use
Issued	8992533 (3/31/15)	12/859009 (8/18/10)	Vertebral Facet Joint Drill and Method of Use
Pending	2016/0058481 (3/3/16)	14/938503 (11/11/15)	Flanged Interbody Fusion Device
Issued	9220547 (12/29/15)	12/748333 (3/26/10)	Flanged Interbody Fusion Device
Issued	8864767 (10/21/14)	12/268312 (11/10/2008)	Rod Introducer Instrument For Spinal Surgery
ABA	N/A	14/822607 (8/10/2015)	Transverse Connectors
Issued	9131964 (9/15/15)	14/445535 (7/29/14)	Transverse Connector
Issued	8828055 (9/9/14)	12/764850 (4/21/10)	Transverse Connector
Issued	8500811 (8/6/13)	12/167173 (7/2/08)	Device and Method for Delivery of Multiple Heterogenous Orthopedic Implants
Issued	8764762 (7/1/14)	13/426388 (3/21/12)	Attachable Instrument Guide With Detachable Handle
Issued	8172854 (5/8/12)	12/176137 (7/18/08)	Attachable Instrument Guide With Detachable Handle
Issued	9060787 (6/23/15)	13/585242 (8/14/12)	Method of using Vertebral Facet Joint Drill
Pending	2015/0257773 (9/17/15)	14/712800 (5/14/15)	Vertebral Facet Joint Drill and Method of Use
Issued	8652137 (2/18/14)	12/035366 9 (2/21/08)	Vertebral Facet Joint Drill and Method of Use
Issued	9421020 (8/23/16)	14/286457 (5/23/14)	Drill Guide With Rotating Handle

-9-

Method of Using a Surgical Tissue Retractor	13/352676 (1/18/12)	8409091 (4/2/13)	Issued
Spinal Implant Distractor/Inserter	11/740242 (4/25/07)	8062304 (11/22/11)	Issued
Spinal Implant Distractor/Inserter	13/270908 (10/11/11)	8551105 (10/8/13)	Issued
Spinal Implant Distractor/Inserter	12/147380 (6/26/08)	8454622 (6/4/13)	Issued
Apparatus For Promoting Movement of Nutrients to Intervertebral Space and Method of Use	13/534307 (6/27/12)	9089438 (7/28/15)	Issued
Apparatus For Promoting Movement of Nutrients to Intervertebral Space and Method of Use	14/746408 (6/22/15)	9468473 (10/18/16)	Issued
Interbody Fusion Device	13/768922 (2/15/13)	2013/0218277 (08/22/13)	Pending
Method of Using a Surgical Tissue Retractor	13/794470 (3/11/13)	9408596 (8/9/16)	Issued
Method of Using a Surgical Tissue Retractor	15/204329 (7/7/16)	2017/0014121 (01/19/17)	Pending
Methods and Apparatus for Stabilizing Bone	13/033791 (2/24/11)	8740949 (6/3/14)	Issued
Methods and Apparatus for Stabilizing Bone	13/211052 (8/16/11)	9301786 (4/5/16)	Issued
Methods and Apparatus for Stabilizing Bone	14/869793 (9/29/15)	2016/0051294 (02/25/16)	Pending
Methods and Apparatus for Stabilizing Bone	14/256532 (4/18/14)	9179943 (11/10/15)	Issued
Interbody Bone Implant	29/404922 (10/26/11)	D724733 (3/17/15)	Issued
Interbody Bone Implant	29/545447 (11/12/15)	D777921 (1/31/17)	Issued
Interbody Bone Implant	29/515527 (1/23/15)	D748793 (2/02/16)	Issued
Interbody Bone Implant	29/515551 (1/23/15)	D748262 (1/26/16)	Issued
Vertebral Facet Joint Fusion Implant and Method for Fusion	13/403698 (2/23/2012)	9271765 (3/1/16)	Issued
Vertebral Facet Joint Fusion Implant and Method for Fusion	15/387078 (2/24/11)	N/A	Pending
Vertebral Facet Joint Fusion Implant and Method for Fusion	15/000261 (1/19/16)	9572602 (2/21/17)	Issued
Interbody Bone Implant	29/404921 (10/26/11)	D739935 (09/29/15)	Issued

-10-

Interbody Bone Implant	29/562284 (4/25/2016)	N/A	Pending
Interbody Bone Implant	29/537496 (8/26/15)	D765854 (09/06/16)	Issued
Apparatus For Spinal Fixation and Methods of Use	13/804407 (3/14/13)	2014/0277142 (09/18/14)	Pending
Flexible Elongate Member With a Portion Configured to Receive a Bone Anchor	29/448946 (3/14/2013)	N/A	ABA
Flexible Elongate Member With a Portion Configured to Receive a Bone Anchor	29/564519 (5/13/16)	D780315 (2/28/17)	Issued
Flexible Elongate Member With a Portion Configured to Receive a Bone Anchor	29/590386 (1/10/2017)	N/A	Pending
Flexible Elongate Member With a Portion Configured to Receive a Bone Anchor	29/537074 (8/21/15)	D765853 (9/06/16)	Issued
Apparatus For Bone Stabilization and Distraction and Methods of Use	13/804521 (3/14/13)	9421044 (8/23/16)	Issued
Apparatus For Bone Stabilization and Distraction and Methods of Use	15/215137 (7/20/16)	2016/0324549 (11/10/16)	Pending
Method of Placing an Implant Between Bone Portions	14/491820 (9/19/14)	9456855 (10/4/16)	Issued
Method of Placing an Implant Between Bone Portions	15/245664 (8/24/16)	20170000527 (1/5/17)	Pending
Device and Method for Reinforcement of a Facet	14/274575 (5/9/14)	2015/0094766 (04/02/15)	Pending
Device and Method for Reinforcement of a Facet	61/883960	N/A	Expired
Facet Joint Implant	14/995618 (1/14/16)	2016/0213481 (7/28/16)	Pending
Interbody Implant Inserter	15/010204 (1/29/16)	2016/0220388 (8/4/16)	Pending
Rod Reducer Instrument For Spinal Surgery	62/303593 (3/4/2016)	N/A	Expired
Rod Reducer Instrument For Spinal Surgery	15/447661 (3/2/2017)	N/A	Pending
Retractor	62/306010 (3/9/2016)	N/A	Expired
Flanged Interbody Fusion Devise With Oblong Fastner Apertures	11/499860 (8/4/06)	20070055252 (3/8/07)	Pending
Flanged Interbody Fusion Devise	11/374665 (3/13/06)	20060235409 (10/19/06)	Pending
Osteoconductive Integrated Spinal Cage and Method of Make Same	10/991956 (11/18/04)	20050228498 (10/13/05)	Pending

U.S. Trademarks:

Mark	Application/ Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
ZYRE	78/619812	4/29/2005	3473691	7/22/08	Registered
LUCENT	78/619820	4/29/2005	3330996	11/6/07	Registered
CRYSTAL	78/619825	4/29/2005	3141461	9/12/06	Registered
ATOMIC	78/851508	3/31/2006	3212938	2/27/07	Registered
MOSAIC	77/010060	9/28/2006	3803500	6/15/10	Registered
SPINAL ELEMENTS	78/914967	6/22/2006	3383262	2/12/08	Registered
8	78/914974	6/22/2006	3446937	6/10/08	Registered
LUCENT MAGNUM	77/552506	8/21/2008	3842170	8/31/10	Registered
MAGNUM+	77/552501	8/21/2008	3868022	10/26/10	Registered
SAPPHIRE	77/955416	3/10/2010	3895458	12/21/10	Registered
DELIVERING A NEW STANDARD	85/084272	7/14/2010	4036012	10/4/11	Registered
LOTUS	85/545037	2/16/2012	4321982	4/16/13	Registered
HERO	85/613029	5/1/2012	4325815	4/23/13	Registered
TI-BOND	85/644988	6/6/2012	4320123	4/16/13	Registered
KARMA	85/689084	7/27/2012	4325974	4/23/13	Registered
VERTU	85/824354	1/16/2013	4526670	5/6/14	Registered
MERCURY	77/219599	6/29/2007	3616685	5/5/04	Registered
LUCENT XP	86/690911	7/13/2015	N/A	N/A	Pending
KATANA	87/028283	5/6/2016	N/A	N/A	Pending
CLUTCH	87/047242	5/23/2016	N/A	N/A	Pending

U.S. Copyrights:

None

(ii) Internet Domain Names

Domain Name	Registration Date	Renewal Date (if any)	Owner of Record	Name of Registrar
spinalelements.com	2005-06-08		Spinal Elements, Inc.	Network Solutions, LLC
quantumorthopedics.com	2003-07-18		Spinal Elements, Inc.	Omnis Network, LLC
heroallograft.com	2013-01-25		Spinal Elements, Inc.	GoDaddy.com, LLC
spinalelementsbackpain.com	2016-11-08		Spinal Elements, Inc.	GoDaddy.com, LLC
spinalelementsfda.com	2016-11-08		Spinal Elements, Inc.	GoDaddy.com, LLC
spinalelementsimplants.com	2016-11-08		Spinal Elements, Inc.	GoDaddy.com, LLC
spinalelementsinc.com	2016-11-08		Spinal Elements, Inc.	GoDaddy.com, LLC
spinalelementsinstruments.com	2016-11-08		Spinal Elements, Inc.	GoDaddy.com, LLC
spinalelementsinvestors.com	2016-11-08		Spinal Elements, Inc.	GoDaddy.com, LLC
spinalelementsspine.com	2016-11-08		Spinal Elements, Inc.	GoDaddy.com, LLC
spinalelementsspinesurgery.com	2016-11-08		Spinal Elements, Inc.	GoDaddy.com, LLC
spinalelementssurgery.com	2016-11-08		Spinal Elements, Inc.	GoDaddy.com, LLC

CH2\19443107.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0818

61782359_6